M BAKELS www.bakelsph.com
BAKERY INGREDIENTS SINCE 1904

DISPLAY CONDITIONS

Room Temperature

CATEGORY

Breads, Sweet

]
[Fay

FINISHED PRODUCT

Sweet Food

BANANA APPLE CINNAMON ROLL

OVERVIEW

10-010

INGREDIENTS

Group 1

Bread Flour 1.000 100.00
BAKELS SWEET DOUGH BLEND 0.200 20.00
BAKELS PLATINUM INSTANT ACTIVE DRIED

YEAST 0.010 1.00
BAKELS CSP 60 0.004 0.40
APITO LEMON PASTE 0.018 1.75
Eggs 0.100 10.00
Refrigerated margarine 0.100 10.00
Water 0.500 50.00

Total Weight: 1.932


https://www.bakelsph.com/recipes/?display-condition[]=1801
https://www.bakelsph.com/recipe-category/bread/
https://www.bakelsph.com/recipe-category/sweet/
https://www.bakelsph.com/recipes/?finished-product[]=1851

W BAKELS

BAKERY INGREDIENTS SINCE 1904

Group Filling

BAKELS MARGARINE

Brown Powdered sugar

Cinnamon powder

BAKELS LES FRUITS 50% APPLE
Bananas

Walnuts

Group Glaze

Cream Cheese

Powdered sugar

BAKELS WHIPPING CREAM
Water

Yield: 25 pieces x 85¢g

METHOD

How to do it:

Dough:

1. Mix all ingredients until fully developed.

www.bakelsph.com

0.075 -

0.250 -

0.003 -

0.250 -

0.250 -

0.250 -
Total Weight: 1.078

0.220 -

0.220 -

0.100 -

0.050 -
Total Weight: 0.590

2. Divide the dough into 750 grams each. Rest for 15 minutes.

3. Sheet the dough into rectangular shape about 1/8 inch thick.

4. For every 750 grams dough, brush dough with 30 grams Bakels Margarine and sprinkle with 100 grams brown sugar-
cinnamon mixture, 100 grams walnut, 100 grams Les Fruit Apple and 100 grams banana Lacatan.

5. Roll dough from long side and seal edges properly.

6. Cut crosswise into 10 pieces for every 750 grams dough .

7. Place into prepared pan. Proof for 1 hour or until ready. Bake at 180° C for 25 minutes.

Topping:

1. Mix powdered sugar and cream cheese in mixing bowl until fluffy. Set aside
2. Cream Bakels whipping cream and gradually add water, whip at high speed for 5 minutes
3. Combine cream cheese mixture and Bakels Whipping Cream until homogeneously mix.

4. Apply on top of Banana Apple Cinnamon Roll.



