





Room Temperature



CATEGORY

Breads, Sweet



FINISHED PRODUCT

Sweet Food

BANANA APPLE CINNAMON ROLL

OVERVIEW

10-010

INGREDIENTS

Group 1

Ingredient	KG	%
Bread Flour	1.000	100.00
BAKELS SWEET DOUGH BLEND	0.200	20.00
BAKELS PLATINUM INSTANT ACTIVE DRIED YEAST	0.010	1.00
BAKELS CSP 60	0.004	0.40
APITO LEMON PASTE	0.018	1.75
Eggs	0.100	10.00
Refrigerated margarine	0.100	10.00
Water	0.500	50.00
	Total Weight: 1.932	



Group Filling

Ingredient	KG	%
BAKELS MARGARINE	0.075	-
Brown Powdered sugar	0.250	-
Cinnamon powder	0.003	-
BAKELS LES FRUITS 50% APPLE	0.250	-
Bananas	0.250	-
Walnuts	0.250	-
	T. (.114/.1.1 () 1 070	

Total Weight: 1.078

Group Glaze

Ingredient	KG	%
Cream Cheese	0.220	-
Powdered sugar	0.220	-
BAKELS WHIPPING CREAM	0.100	-
Water	0.050	-
	Total Waight: 0 500	

Total Weight: 0.590

Yield: 25 pieces x 85g

METHOD

How to do it:

Dough:

- 1. Mix all ingredients until fully developed.
- 2. Divide the dough into 750 grams each. Rest for 15 minutes.
- 3. Sheet the dough into rectangular shape about 1/8 inch thick.
- 4. For every 750 grams dough, brush dough with 30 grams Bakels Margarine and sprinkle with 100 grams brown sugar-cinnamon mixture, 100 grams walnut, 100 grams Les Fruit Apple and 100 grams banana Lacatan.
- 5. Roll dough from long side and seal edges properly.
- 6. Cut crosswise into 10 pieces for every 750 grams dough .
- 7. Place into prepared pan. Proof for 1 hour or until ready. Bake at 180° C for 25 minutes.

Topping:

- 1. Mix powdered sugar and cream cheese in mixing bowl until fluffy. Set aside
- 2. Cream Bakels whipping cream and gradually add water, whip at high speed for 5 minutes
- 3. Combine cream cheese mixture and Bakels Whipping Cream until homogeneously mix.
- 4. Apply on top of Banana Apple Cinnamon Roll.